SERVICE MANUAL
DOUBLE CASSETTE DECK
No.4363B
Jul. 2001
COPYRIGHT      2001 VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD.
TD-W254BK
TD-W254BK
Supplement

C 908 QETN1AM-477Z E CAPACITOR 470MF 20% 10V
C 909 QETN1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7MF 20% 50V
C 910 QETN1AM-337Z E CAPACITOR 330MF 20% 10V
C 911 QETN1AM-337Z E CAPACITOR 330MF 20% 10V
C 914 QETN1HM-337Z E CAPACITORA 330MF 20% 50V
C 915 QETN1HM-227Z E CAPACITOR 220MF 20% 50V
C 917 QETN1EM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100MF 20% 25V
C 918 QETN1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10MF 20% 25V
C 920 QETN1CM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100MF 20% 16V
C 921 QETN1CM-477Z E CAPACITOR 470MF 20% 16V
C 923 QETN1AM-337Z E CAPACITOR 330MF 20% 10V
C 924 QETN1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100MF 20% 10V
C 927 QETN1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100MF 20% 10V
C 928 QETN1EM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47MF 20% 25V
C 930 QDYB1CM-103Y C.CAPACITOR
C 931 QCBB1HK-151Y C CAPACITOR 150PF 10% 50V
C 941 QETN1HM-224Z E CAPACITOR .22MF 20% 50V
CN801 QGF1205C1-06 CONNECTOR
CN802 QGF1205C1-20 CONNECTOR
CN811 QGF1220F1-06 CONNECTOR
CN815 QGF1220F1-06 CONNECTOR
CN845 QGA2512C1-05Z CONNECTOR BIAS TEST POINT
CN861 QGB2003L1-05 CONNECTOR
CN862 QGB2003M2-05 CONNECTOR
CN901 QGD2501C1-05Z SOCKET I.MA
C1101 QCBB1HK-471Y C CAPACITOR 470PF 10% 50V
C1102 QCBB1HK-151Y C CAPACITOR 150PF 10% 50V
C1103 QCBB1HK-151Y C CAPACITOR 150PF 10% 50V
C1104 QFLC1HJ-103Z M CAPACITOR .010MF 5% 50V
C1105 QETN1AM-227Z E CAPACITOR 220MF 20% 10V
C1106 QETN1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7MF 20% 50V
C1107 QCBB1HK-471Y C CAPACITOR 470PF 10% 50V
C1108 QCBB1HK-151Y C CAPACITOR 150PF 10% 50V
C1151 QFLC1HJ-102Z M CAPACITOR 1000PF 5% 50V
C1152 QCBB1HK-331Y C CAPACITOR 330PF 10% 50V
C1153 QCBB1HK-151Y C CAPACITOR 150PF 10% 50V
C1154 QFLC1HJ-123Z M CAPACITOR .012MF 5% 50V
C1155 QETN1AM-227Z E CAPACITOR 220MF 20% 10V
C1156 QETN1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7MF 20% 50V
C1169 QCBB1HK-271Y C CAPACITOR 270PF 10% 50V
C1251 QCSB1HJ-330Y C CAPACITOR 33PF 5% 50V
C1252 QFLC1HJ-472Z M CAPACITOR 4700PF 5% 50V
C1253 QETN1HM-334Z E CAPACITOR .33MF 20% 50V
C1254 QETN1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1.0MF 20% 50V
C1255 QCS31HJ-471Z C CAPACITOR 470PF 5% 50V
C1256 QCS32HJ-151Z C CAPACITOR 150PF 5% 500V
C1257 QFLC1HJ-123Z M CAPACITOR .012MF 5% 50V
C1258 QFLC1HJ-682Z M CAPACITOR 6800PF 5% 50V
C1261 QFLC1HJ-822Z M CAPACITOR 8200PF 5% 50V
C1262 QDX31EM-333Z C.CAPA  I.M
C1263 QCB31HK-332Z C CAPACITOR 3300PF 10% 50V
C1264 QDX31EM-473Z C.CAPACITOR
C1265 QFLC1HJ-682Z M CAPACITOR 6800PF 5% 50V
C1266 QDX31EM-273Z C.CAPA  I.M
C1267 QDX31EM-123Z C.CAPA  I.M
C1351 QENC1EM-475Z NP E.CAPA  I.M 4.7MF 20% 25V
C1354 QENC1EM-475Z NP E.CAPA  I.M 4.7MF 20% 25V
C1355 QFN31HJ-222Z M CAPACITOR 2200PF 5% 50V
C1356 QFN31HJ-222Z M CAPACITOR 2200PF 5% 50V
C1357 QFN31HJ-222Z M CAPACITOR 2200PF 5% 50V
C1358 QETN1HM-104Z 05CAPACITOR .10MF 20% 50V
C1359 QETN1HM-104Z 05CAPACITOR .10MF 20% 50V
C1360 QENC1EM-475Z NP E.CAPA  I.M 4.7MF 20% 25V
C1451 QFP32AJ-561Z PP CAPACITOR 560PF 5% 100V
C1452 QCBB1HK-101Y C CAPACITOR 100PF 10% 50V
C1453 QCS31HJ-561Z C CAPACITOR 560PF 5% 50V
C1454 QFN31HJ-103Z M CAPACITOR .010MF 5% 50V
C1455 QFLC1HJ-223Z M CAPACITOR .022MF 5% 50V
C1456 QFLC1HJ-393Z M CAPACITOR .039MF 5% 50V
C1457 QETN1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10MF 20% 25V
C1501 QENC1EM-475Z NP E.CAPA  I.M 4.7MF 20% 25V
C1511 QETN1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10MF 20% 25V
C1601 QCF31HZ-223Z C CAPACITOR .022MF +80:-20%
C1602 QCB31HK-222Z C CAPACITOR 2200PF 10% 50V
C2101 QCBB1HK-471Y C CAPACITOR 470PF 10% 50V
C2102 QCBB1HK-151Y C CAPACITOR 150PF 10% 50V
C2103 QCBB1HK-151Y C CAPACITOR 150PF 10% 50V
C2104 QFLC1HJ-103Z M CAPACITOR .010MF 5% 50V

Block No. 01
A
C2501 QENC1EM-475Z NP E.CAPA  I.M 4.7MF 20% 25V
C2511 QETN1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10MF 20% 25V
C2601 QCF31HZ-223Z C CAPACITOR .022MF +80:-20%
C2602 QCB31HK-222Z C CAPACITOR 2200PF 10% 50V
C8101 QCF31HZ-103Z C CAPACITOR .010MF +80:-20%
C8102 QCF31HZ-103Z C CAPACITOR .010MF +80:-20%
C8151 QETN1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10MF 20% 25V
C8152 QCF31HZ-103Z C CAPACITOR .010MF +80:-20%
C8251 QCF31HZ-103Z C CAPACITOR .010MF +80:-20%
C8252 QCF31HZ-103Z C CAPACITOR .010MF +80:-20%
C8351 QETN1AM-477Z E CAPACITOR 470MF 20% 10V
C8352 QETN1AM-477Z E CAPACITOR 470MF 20% 10V
C8451 QETN1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10MF 20% 25V
C8452 QCSB1HJ-100Y C CAPACITOR 10PF 5% 50V
C8453 QETN1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1.0MF 20% 50V
C8454 QETN1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100MF 20% 10V
C8455 QETN1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100MF 20% 10V
C8481 QETN1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7MF 20% 50V

Remarks
Block No. 01
A
Q8352 KRA103M-T TRANSISTOR  *
Q8353 KRA103M-T TRANSISTOR  *
Q8471 KTC3199/GL/-T TRANSISTOR
Q8481 2SC2001/LK/-T TRANSISTOR
Q8482 2SA1175/HFE/-T TRANSISTOR
Q8491 2SC2001/LK/-T TRANSISTOR
Q8492 2SC2001/LK/-T TRANSISTOR
Q8501 KRC103M-T TR I/M
Q8502 KRA103M-T TRANSISTOR  *
Q8503 KRC103M-T TR I/M
Q8504 KRA103M-T TRANSISTOR  *
Q8511 2SA1175/HFE/-T TRANSISTOR
R 901 QRZ9006-4R7X F RESISTORA 4.7  1/0W
R 902 QRZ9006-4R7X F RESISTORA 4.7  1/0W
R 908 QRE141J-181Y C RESISTOR 180 5% 1/4W
R 910 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R 912 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R 913 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R 914 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R 915 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R 917 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R 918 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R 921 QRZ9005-100X F.RES  I/MA 10  1/0W
R 923 QRJ146J-821X UNF C.RES  I/MA 820 5% 1/4W
R 927 QRE141J-472Y C RESISTOR 4.7K 5% 1/4W
R 928 QRE141J-472Y C RESISTOR 4.7K 5% 1/4W
R 929 QRE141J-391Y C RESISTOR 390 5% 1/4W
R 930 QRE141J-391Y C RESISTOR 390 5% 1/4W
R 933 QRK126J-271X UNF.C.RES. I.MA 270 5% 1/2W
R 937 QRZ9006-4R7X F RESISTORA 4.7  1/0W
R 938 QRE141J-331Y C RESISTOR 330 5% 1/4W
R 940 QRZ9031-6R8 FUSI RESISTORA 6.8  1/0W
R 941 QRE141J-471Y C RESISTOR 470 5% 1/4W
R1101 QRE141J-105Y C RESISTOR 1.0M 5% 1/4W
R1102 QRE141J-472Y C RESISTOR 4.7K 5% 1/4W
R1104 QRE141J-274Y C RESISTOR 270K 5% 1/4W
R1105 QRE141J-332Y C RESISTOR 3.3K 5% 1/4W
R1106 QRE141J-472Y C RESISTOR 4.7K 5% 1/4W
R1107 QRE141J-202Y C RESISTOR 2.0K 5% 1/4W
R1108 QRE141J-362Y C RESISTOR 3.6K 5% 1/4W
R1109 QRE141J-150Y C RESISTOR 15 5% 1/4W
R1110 QRE141J-333Y C RESISTOR 33K 5% 1/4W
R1111 QRE141J-123Y C RESISTOR 12K 5% 1/4W
R1152 QRE141J-472Y C RESISTOR 4.7K 5% 1/4W
R1154 QRE141J-274Y C RESISTOR 270K 5% 1/4W
R1155 QRE141J-682Y C RESISTOR 6.8K 5% 1/4W
R1158 QRE141J-472Y C RESISTOR 4.7K 5% 1/4W
R1159 QRE141J-150Y C RESISTOR 15 5% 1/4W
R1160 QRE141J-333Y C RESISTOR 33K 5% 1/4W
R1161 QRE141J-123Y C RESISTOR 12K 5% 1/4W
R1165 QRE141J-105Y C RESISTOR 1.0M 5% 1/4W
R1251 QRE141J-472Y C RESISTOR 4.7K 5% 1/4W
R1252 QRE141J-332Y C RESISTOR 3.3K 5% 1/4W
R1253 QRE141J-333Y C RESISTOR 33K 5% 1/4W
R1254 QRE141J-123Y C RESISTOR 12K 5% 1/4W
R1255 QRE141J-822Y C RESISTOR 8.2K 5% 1/4W
R1256 QRE141J-152Y C RESISTOR 1.5K 5% 1/4W
R1257 QRE141J-153Y C RESISTOR 15K 5% 1/4W
R1258 QRE141J-181Y C RESISTOR 180 5% 1/4W
R1259 QRE141J-105Y C RESISTOR 1.0M 5% 1/4W
R1261 QRE141J-562Y C RESISTOR 5.6K 5% 1/4W
R1262 QRE141J-682Y C RESISTOR 6.8K 5% 1/4W
R1263 QRE141J-222Y C RESISTOR 2.2K 5% 1/4W
R1264 QRE141J-222Y C RESISTOR 2.2K 5% 1/4W
R1265 QRE141J-562Y C RESISTOR 5.6K 5% 1/4W
R1266 QRE141J-682Y C RESISTOR 6.8K 5% 1/4W
R1267 QRE141J-182Y C RESISTOR 1.8K 5% 1/4W
R1270 QRE141J-105Y C RESISTOR 1.0M 5% 1/4W
R1273 QRE141J-472Y C RESISTOR 4.7K 5% 1/4W
R1351 QRE141J-222Y C RESISTOR 2.2K 5% 1/4W
R1352 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R1353 QRE141J-472Y C RESISTOR 4.7K 5% 1/4W
R1354 QRE141J-104Y C RESISTOR 100K 5% 1/4W
R1355 QRE141J-152Y C RESISTOR 1.5K 5% 1/4W
R1356 QRE141J-223Y C RESISTOR 22K 5% 1/4W
R1357 QRE141J-561Y C RESISTOR 560 5% 1/4W
R1451 QRE141J-274Y C RESISTOR 270K 5% 1/4W
R1452 QRE141J-333Y C RESISTOR 33K 5% 1/4W
R1453 QRJ146J-100X UNF.C RESISTORA 10 5% 1/4W
R1501 QRE141J-393Y C RESISTOR 39K 5% 1/4W
R1502 QRE141J-124Y C RESISTOR 120K 5% 1/4W
R1503 QRE141J-102Y C RESISTOR 1.0K 5% 1/4W
R1504 QRE141J-183Y C RESISTOR 18K 5% 1/4W
R1505 QRE141J-222Y C RESISTOR 2.2K 5% 1/4W
R1511 QRE141J-272Y C RESISTOR 2.7K 5% 1/4W
R1512 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R1513 QRE141J-683Y C RESISTOR 68K 5% 1/4W
R1514 QRE141J-273Y C RESISTOR 27K 5% 1/4W
R1515 QRE141J-220Y C RESISTOR 22 5% 1/4W
R1516 QRE141J-102Y C RESISTOR 1.0K 5% 1/4W
R1517 QRE141J-222Y C RESISTOR 2.2K 5% 1/4W
R1601 QRE141J-151Y C RESISTOR 150 5% 1/4W
R1602 QRE141J-124Y C RESISTOR 120K 5% 1/4W
R1603 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R1604 QRE141J-562Y C RESISTOR 5.6K 5% 1/4W
R1605 QRE141J-182Y C RESISTOR 1.8K 5% 1/4W

R2511 QRE141J-272Y C RESISTOR 2.7K 5% 1/4W
R2512 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R2513 QRE141J-683Y C RESISTOR 68K 5% 1/4W
R2514 QRE141J-273Y C RESISTOR 27K 5% 1/4W
R2515 QRE141J-220Y C RESISTOR 22 5% 1/4W
R2516 QRE141J-102Y C RESISTOR 1.0K 5% 1/4W
R2517 QRE141J-222Y C RESISTOR 2.2K 5% 1/4W
R2601 QRE141J-151Y C RESISTOR 150 5% 1/4W
R2602 QRE141J-124Y C RESISTOR 120K 5% 1/4W
R2603 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R2604 QRE141J-562Y C RESISTOR 5.6K 5% 1/4W
R2605 QRE141J-182Y C RESISTOR 1.8K 5% 1/4W
R8101 QRE141J-223Y C RESISTOR 22K 5% 1/4W
R8102 QRE141J-104Y C RESISTOR 100K 5% 1/4W
R8103 QRE141J-102Y C RESISTOR 1.0K 5% 1/4W
R8104 QRE141J-473Y C RESISTOR 47K 5% 1/4W
R8151 QRE141J-223Y C RESISTOR 22K 5% 1/4W
R8152 QRE141J-223Y C RESISTOR 22K 5% 1/4W
R8171 QRE141J-102Y C RESISTOR 1.0K 5% 1/4W
R8172 QRE141J-104Y C RESISTOR 100K 5% 1/4W
R8173 QRE141J-104Y C RESISTOR 100K 5% 1/4W
R8251 QRE141J-102Y C RESISTOR 1.0K 5% 1/4W
R8252 QRE141J-104Y C RESISTOR 100K 5% 1/4W
R8253 QRE141J-223Y C RESISTOR 22K 5% 1/4W
R8255 QRE141J-223Y C RESISTOR 22K 5% 1/4W
R8351 QRE141J-183Y C RESISTOR 18K 5% 1/4W
R8352 QRJ146J-470X UNF C.RES  I/MA 47 5% 1/4W
R8353 QRJ146J-470X UNF C.RES  I/MA 47 5% 1/4W
R8354 QRE141J-153Y C RESISTOR 15K 5% 1/4W
R8355 QRE141J-183Y C RESISTOR 18K 5% 1/4W
R8451 QRE141J-472Y C RESISTOR 4.7K 5% 1/4W
R8452 QRE141J-362Y C RESISTOR 3.6K 5% 1/4W
R8453 QRE141J-302Y C RESISTOR 3.0K 5% 1/4W
R8471 QRE141J-182Y C RESISTOR 1.8K 5% 1/4W
R8472 QRE141J-223Y C RESISTOR 22K 5% 1/4W
R8473 QRE141J-223Y C RESISTOR 22K 5% 1/4W
R8474 QRE141J-182Y C RESISTOR 1.8K 5% 1/4W
R8475 QRE141J-473Y C RESISTOR 47K 5% 1/4W
R8481 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R8482 QRZ9005-150X F.RES  I/MA 15  1/0W
R8483 QRE141J-102Y C RESISTOR 1.0K 5% 1/4W
R8484 QRE141J-102Y C RESISTOR 1.0K 5% 1/4W
R8485 QRE141J-471Y C RESISTOR 470 5% 1/4W
R8486 QRE141J-332Y C RESISTOR 3.3K 5% 1/4W
R8491 QRJ146J-6R8X UNF C.RES  I/M 6.8 5% 1/4W
R8492 QRE141J-823Y C RESISTOR 82K 5% 1/4W
R8493 QRE141J-823Y C RESISTOR 82K 5% 1/4W
R8501 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R8502 QRE141J-683Y C RESISTOR 68K 5% 1/4W
R8503 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R8504 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R8505 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R8513 QRE141J-223Y C RESISTOR 22K 5% 1/4W
R8514 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R8515 QRE141J-101Y C RESISTOR 100 5% 1/4W
R8516 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
S 901 QSW0632-001 PUSH SWITCH ENA
S 902 QSW0838-001 SELECT SWITCH UA
VR111 QVP0004-104Z SEMI.V.RESISTOR A.PB EQ ADJ

Q 710 KTC3199/GL/-T TRANSISTOR
Q 711 KTC3199/GL/-T TRANSISTOR
Q 712 KRC103M-T TR I/M
Q 740 2SA1175/HFE/-T TRANSISTOR
Q 741 2SA1175/HFE/-T TRANSISTOR
Q 742 2SA1175/HFE/-T TRANSISTOR
Q 743 2SA1175/HFE/-T TRANSISTOR
Q 744 KRC103M-T TR I/M
Q 745 KRC103M-T TR I/M
Q 751 KRC103M-T TR I/M
Q 752 KRC103M-T TR I/M
R 601 QRE141J-102Y C RESISTOR 1.0K 5% 1/4W
R 603 QRE141J-183Y C RESISTOR 18K 5% 1/4W
R 604 QRE141J-273Y C RESISTOR 27K 5% 1/4W
R 605 QRE141J-102Y C RESISTOR 1.0K 5% 1/4W
R 606 QRE141J-122Y C RESISTOR 1.2K 5% 1/4W
R 607 QRE141J-182Y C RESISTOR 1.8K 5% 1/4W
R 608 QRE141J-272Y C RESISTOR 2.7K 5% 1/4W
R 609 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R 610 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W

R 660 QRE141J-473Y C RESISTOR 47K 5% 1/4W
R 661 QRE141J-473Y C RESISTOR 47K 5% 1/4W
R 662 QRE141J-473Y C RESISTOR 47K 5% 1/4W
R 663 QRE141J-473Y C RESISTOR 47K 5% 1/4W
R 664 QRE141J-473Y C RESISTOR 47K 5% 1/4W
R 665 QRE141J-473Y C RESISTOR 47K 5% 1/4W
R 666 QRE141J-473Y C RESISTOR 47K 5% 1/4W
R 667 QRE141J-473Y C RESISTOR 47K 5% 1/4W
R 668 QRE141J-473Y C RESISTOR 47K 5% 1/4W
R 669 QRE141J-473Y C RESISTOR 47K 5% 1/4W
R 670 QRE141J-473Y C RESISTOR 47K 5% 1/4W
R 671 QRE141J-473Y C RESISTOR 47K 5% 1/4W
R 672 QRE141J-473Y C RESISTOR 47K 5% 1/4W
R 673 QRE141J-473Y C RESISTOR 47K 5% 1/4W
R 701 QRE141J-153Y C RESISTOR 15K 5% 1/4W
R 702 QRE141J-221Y C RESISTOR 220 5% 1/4W
R 703 QRE141J-471Y C RESISTOR 470 5% 1/4W
R 704 QRE141J-102Y C RESISTOR 1.0K 5% 1/4W
R 705 QRE141J-102Y C RESISTOR 1.0K 5% 1/4W
R 706 QRE141J-102Y C RESISTOR 1.0K 5% 1/4W

R 731 QRE141J-332Y C RESISTOR 3.3K 5% 1/4W
(Sub board)
Item Parts number Parts name AreaRemarksA
TD-W254BK
3-7
Item Parts number Parts name Area
Electrical parts list
Remarks
Block No. 02
A
R 732 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R 733 QRE141J-182Y C RESISTOR 1.8K 5% 1/4W
R 734 QRE141J-332Y C RESISTOR 3.3K 5% 1/4W
R 735 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R 736 QRE141J-182Y C RESISTOR 1.8K 5% 1/4W
R 740 QRE141J-224Y C RESISTOR 220K 5% 1/4W
R 741 QRE141J-224Y C RESISTOR 220K 5% 1/4W
R 742 QRE141J-153Y C RESISTOR 15K 5% 1/4W
R 743 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R 745 QRE141J-683Y C RESISTOR 68K 5% 1/4W
R 746 QRE141J-224Y C RESISTOR 220K 5% 1/4W
R 747 QRE141J-224Y C RESISTOR 220K 5% 1/4W
R 748 QRE141J-224Y C RESISTOR 220K 5% 1/4W
R 749 QRE141J-224Y C RESISTOR 220K 5% 1/4W
R 750 QRE141J-683Y C RESISTOR 68K 5% 1/4W
R 751 QRE141J-153Y C RESISTOR 15K 5% 1/4W
R 752 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R 753 QRE141J-224Y C RESISTOR 220K 5% 1/4W
R 754 QRE141J-224Y C RESISTOR 220K 5% 1/4W
R 755 QRZ9031-4R7 FUSI RESISTORA 4.7  1/0W
R 756 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W
R 761 QRE141J-223Y C RESISTOR 22K 5% 1/4W
R 762 QRE141J-223Y C RESISTOR 22K 5% 1/4W
R 764 QRE141J-103Y C RESISTOR 10K 5% 1/4W